City of Palin Speings

Hiseal Year 2007-08 Adopted Bucget

COMWNIUNEDY
REDBYELOPYENT AGHENCY

ENTRY SIGN CONCEPT




City of Palm Springs

Table of Contents

Community Redevelopment Agency

Merged Area 1. ..o page 1
Merged Area 2. ... e page 2
HOUIEING -« or s wmsmmn i wswce s wrsiss i s s 050 55 B9 8D page 3
CRA SUMM ANV o s00 00w pns soimais - sis ihs §55 5573 506 mma s page 4
Expenditure Detail.................o page 5

Resolution




Fiscal Year 2008
Adopted Budget

A — A A S — S —

Highlights

m The propased tax increment
for Merged Area 1 is projected
at $9,148,000, which is a
35.75% increase over the
adopted FY 07 budget. This
amount includes a very
conservative projection of
supplemental increment over the
coming year.

m Staff is recommending that
Merged Area 1 assume
$1,300,000 in debt service for
the Convention Center.
Currently, only Merged Area 2
pays $300,000 a year in debt
service related to the
Convention Center.

#® The FY 08 budget includes
$900,000 in recommended
capital projects.

m The following projects and
activities are included in the FY
08 budget for Merged Area 1.

+ Funding of additional capital
improvements for the Palm
Canyon Theatre and Desert Art
Center.

+ Funding to prepare master
plans for the proposed College
of Desert West Valley Campus
site and Downtown Parking.

+ Facilitate redevelopment of
the Desert Fashion Plaza and
Palm Springs Mall.

Community Redevelopment Agency

Merged Area 1

City of Palm Springs FY 2008 Adopted Budget

FY 2007 FY 2007 FY 2008 % Change
Category Approved Projected  Adopted FY 07-08
Revenue
Tax Increment 6,739,000 8,910,000 9,148,000 35.75%
Other 235,000 313,250 260,000 10.64%
Total Revenue $6,974,000 $9,223,250 $9,408,000 34.90%
Loans
In $1,836,785 $1,466,785 $1,466,785
Qut 0 ] 0
Cash w Fiscal Agent %0 $33,721 30
Appropriations
Personnel Costs 275,013 275,013 331,058 20.38%
Downtown Develop 125,000 0 0 -100.00%
Contract/Matenal 311,520 551,263 230,670 -25.95%
Administration 136,761 136,761 224 026 63.81%
Capital Projects 900,000 1,298,670 900,000 0.00%
Pass Thru's 1,820,963 2813863 3,036,383 65.75%
Housing Set-Aside 1,296,800 1,710,831 1,754,200 35.27%
ERAF 358,000 0 O -100.00%
Debt Service 1,285,653 1,222,775 1,219,561 -3.64%
Convention Ctr Debt 0 0 1,300,000
Loan Repayment 1,836,785 1,483,688 1466785  -20 14%
Total Appropriations  $8,326,495 $9,492,864 $10,462,683  25.66%
Net Balance $484,290 $1,230,892 $412,102
Merged Area 1 Revenue Overview
10000000 — ————— _
8,910.00 $9.148,000 |
9000000 | £e $8.910.000 it
8000000 $7.522.130 ad
7000000 | —
6000000 + : o o
5000000 $4.664.540 R S =i
4000000 | #3:545.868 53808585 — | |
3000000 | [ - . e
2000000 | —— . ([, -
1000000 | huE % - i
o = |

Actuals Actuals Actuals

Actuals

Estimated

FY2002-03 FY2003-04 FY2004-05 FY2005-06 FY2008-07 FY2007-08

Projected

Page 1



Fiscal Year 2008
Adopted Budget

Highlights

m The proposed tax increment
for Merged Area 2 is $5,120,000,
which is 2 21.56% increase over
the FY 07 budget. This amount
includes a very conservative
projection of supplemental
increment.

m The FY 08 budget includes
$475,000 in recommended
capital projects.

m The following projects and
activities are included in the FY
08 budget for Merged Area 2:

= Develop 2 Master Plan for the
property across from the
Convention Center at Amado
and Calle Alvarado.

» Finalize Disposition and
Development Agreements
{DDAs) with the developers of a
200 reom hotel (Westin) and a
450 room hotel/condo site (Hard
Rack) adjacent to the Convention
Center.

[ e o S— o —— —— S - — — ]

Merged Area 2

Community Redevelopment Agency

FY 2007 FY 2007 FY 2008 % Change
Category Approved  Projected  Adopted FY 07-08
Revenue
Tax Increment 4,212,000 4855000 5,120,000 21 56%
Other 130,000 235000 155,000 19.23%
Total Revenue $4,342,000 $5,090,000 $5,275,000 21.49%
Loans
In $545,000 $545000  $545,000
Qut 0 0 0
Cash w Fiscal Agent $0 $3,183,094 $0
Appropriations
Personnel Costs 222,255 222,255 244753 10.12%
Contract/Material 165,390 175,622 144,990 -12 33%
Administration 66,276 66 276 115915 74.90%
Capital Projects 275,000 385,200 475,000 72.73%
Pass Thru's 1,539,185 20052320 2029562 31.86%
Housing Set-Aside 818,400 964,474 993,200 21.36%
ERAF 120,000 0 0 -100.00%
Debt Service 694,366 594 365 693,667 -0.10%
Conv Ctr Debt 300,000 300,000 300,000
Loan Repayment 545,000 545 000 545,000 0.00%
Total Appropriations  $4,745,852 $5,358,513 35,542,087 16.78%
Net Balance $141,148 $3,459,581 $277,913
| Merged Area 2 Revenue Overview
| 6000000 g e — ]
5000000 4= $4.620.989 $4,855.000 |
w 5™ ‘
| 4000000 ' [ ‘ =
3000000 b !
! 2000000 3
| 1000000 = k;z |
| 0 E_‘,‘,.‘ 0 - Ly i) 4, o - |

FY2002-03 FY2003-04 FY2004-05 FY2005-06 FY2006-07 FY2007-08
Actuals

Actuals

City of Palm Springs FY 2008 Adopted Budget

Actuals

Actuals

Estimated

Projected
|

Page 2



Fiscal Year 2008
Adopted Budget

Highlights

m The 20% Housing Set-Aside is
projected to be $2,747,400 for
FY 08. This is a 29.8% increase
over the FY 07 budget.

m The FY 08 budget includes
$2,135,000 for the following
housing projects:

»  Redevelop four more homes
as part of the Desert Highland
Infill Program.

+ Assist CVHC with 59 unit
apartment project on Rosa
Parks Blvd.

+ Assist with redevelopment of
Tahquitz Court Apartments.

+ Develop a program for
blighted site abaterment in low
incorne multi-family housing
neighborhoaods.

m The projected deficits for both
fiscal years are covered by
accumulated housing increment
from prior fiscal years.

Community Redevelopment Agency

Housing
FY 2007 FY 2007 FY 2008 % Change
Category Approved  Projected  Adopted FY 07-08
Revenue
Set-Aside 2,115,200 2,695,305 2,747,400 29.89%
Other 100,000 140,000 100,000 0 00%
Total Revenue $2,215,200 $2,835,305 $2,847,400 28.54%
Appropriations
Personnel Ceosts 310,503 310,503 331,025 B B61%
Contract/Material 72,500 60,584 75,300 3.86%
Administration 82,240 82,240 84,087 2.26%
Capital Projects 1,500,000 2,261,894 2,135,000 42.33%
Pass Thru's 0 0 0
Heousing Set-Aside 0 0 0
ERAF 0 0 0
Debt Service 465,510 465,510 467,070 0 34%
Conv Ctr Debt 0 0 0
Loan Repayment 0 0 0
Total Appropriations $2,430,753  $3,180,731 $3,092,492 27 22%
Net Balance  ($215,553) ($345,426) ($245,092)
Housing Set Aside
3000000 1= T i SR $2.695305 $2.747400 |
2500000 | $2.406.087 |
2000000 I —~  — —
$1.545.734 ;
0 : T e i
TR $1.141,056 $1.228.444
1000000 | P o R
500000 |—{ T -
0 e
Actual Actual Actual Actual Estimated Proposed

FY 2002/03 FY 2003/04 FY 2004/05 FY 2005/06 FY 2006/07 FY 2007/08

City of Palm Spring FY 2008 Adopted Budget

Fage 3



Fiscal Year 2008
Adopted Budget

oo e v  w — S ——— U A S —— A —

Highlights

m The Community Redevelopment
Agency projects new tax increment
of $14,268,000 for FY 08 from all
project areas.

= Atotal of $1,375,000 is
budgeted for new non-housing
capital projects.

m The proposed FY 08 budget
includes a combined $1,600,000 in
debt service for the Convention
Center. This is an increase of
$1,300,000, which is all in Merged
Area 1, over the current FY 07
budget.

m In FY 08 the Agency will
distribute $5,065 845 of funding to
other agencies because of Pass
Through Agreements and State
law.

m The Agency will set-aside
$2,747,400 for the housing fund to
meet our State mandated housing
obligations.

m Tax Increment must be used to
pay for existing or new debt
service. Loans-In is revenue
received from the City for funds
advanced by the Agency for certain
capital projects.

Summary of Operations
Community Redevelopment Agency

FY 2007 FY 2007 FY 2008
Category Approved Projected Adopted
Merged Area 1
Revenues 6,974 000 9,223,250 $.408,000
Loans In 1,836,785 1,466,785 1,466,785
Cash with Fiscal Agent 0 33,721 0
Appropriations 8,326,495 9,492,864 10,462,683
Surplus (Deficit) $484,290 $1,230,892 $412,102
Merged Area 2
Revenues 4,342 000 5,080,000 5,275,000
Loans In 545,000 545,000 545,000
Cash with Fiscal Agent 0 3,183,084 0
Appropriations 4 745,852 5,358,513 5,542 087
Surplus (Deficit) $141,148  $3,459,581 $277,913
Housing
Set-Aside 2,215,200 2,835,305 2,847,400
Appropriations 2,430,753 3,180,731 3,092,482
Surplus (Deficit) ($215,553)  ($345,426) ($245,092)
‘DApproved FY 2007 BAdopted FY 2008
12000000 - _— P
10874785
10462683
10000000 |-8810785
8326495
8000000 |—
5820000 5542087
6000000 +——
HaR1050 4745852
4000000 {—— ! = g By iy
2000000 —- —
o] (NG
Merged Area 1 Merged Area 1 Merged Area 2 Merged Area 2
Revenue Appropriations Revenue Appropriations
Page 4

City of Paim Springs FY 2008 Adopled Budget




G afiey jafipng paydopy 806z A- SBupds wiey jo Ao
802 Z9Z'/60'6L  LZOLEE'LL LO¥'B00'9  8£0'vZH 096'GZy 9£8'906 00L'€0G'GL INIWJOTIAIATN IVLIOL 802
L02 ZBP'ZBO'E 000'091'Z 040'L9¥F 16078 00£'05 6Z0'LEE €6L'08¥'E SYIHANY ZLINOHYL TVL10L 202
907 Z6P'ZRO'E 000'09L'2 0L0'29F L60'78 00g'0% GZ0'LEE £G/'0eP'2 PO/MOT] SBRIPUY ZUnbye]  Zgge 298 9oz
po/moT sealpuy Anbye] Z88 pund

S0C 62V L9S'Y PP G00'E §96'655°L 0 0 0 LE6'9L0'Y 18930-Z# YAaYY A3I9H3NW TY.LOL 60z

v0Z  ZPZ LSO'L A ZAXYA 000 ¥Zg 0 0 0 8cR'LE6 221A188 199(] alold uoAue] (01z8 68 ¥0Z

E0Z vOR'LLS'Z 161'960°L £99'618 0 0 0 £PG 1661 30IMDS 1ga( |lened olsleg  80z3 259 €02

Z0Z £TL'T66 S00'9.5 gLE'gLY 0 0 0 055°2£0'} B0IAIBS 198 sealpuy Zunbye|  z0zg 768 202
921AI8G 1a(Q - Z# valy pabiap Z58 pung

LOZ 6ZR'9LL'8 £8G'06.'Y 9pe'ogs’'c 0 0 0 L0Z'8/5'9 1930-1# vaHY AIDH3IN TYLOL L0z

007 ZBS'8ZS'E £98'czs'2 622608 0 0 0 890'966'Z 90IAI19G 1920 6# Baly 108loid  £0Z3 158 002

B6L tSL'PLG £6£'9LE L08'LBL 0 Q 0 9/G'655 BoIAES Jgag UoAUED Wied 'S 2028 158 BBL

861 LBE'OZL LBE'LOS 000'522 0 0 0 6¥9'85F a0lneg 1gaq aifiog uowey  90z8 Lsg 961

6L 019's0€ 029'0F1 000'591 Q0 0 0 BZY'9FT 801M3g JgaQ Aemales) purlublH  50z8 LGe 181

96l BZR0F8 628 0FP 000°00F 0 0 0 LLB'PEL d0IAlag Jga UoAuBD Wied ‘N #0283 153 961

G6lL  GRSG'LEL GBS LEL 0 0 0 0 065 LEL 92IAIBS 1020 SISBO  £029 L8 GBL

6L  ZBO'6ZLE 9/£'9¢5 9lg'e6L'z 0 0 0 BLB'FGY'L OAS 198 JoMIslg ssauisng [eliuaD 1078 LG8 61
921M19G 199( - L# ealy pabisay 158 pund

6L 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18930 a/v S3M3S 661 1¥.LOL €61

Z6L 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 301AI9S 1920 g/Y S2UBS vE6L 0928 o8 Z6l
201A198 199(Q GV SALIBS P66 08 pun4

L6L  08F' L0} 0 0 09¥'€E 0Z0't. 0 006'G8 IHLVYIHL ¥ZY1d TVLOL L6

08l  08F'L0L 0 0 09F'cs 020'72 0 00B8'c8 aneay) Bzeld 6619 L1z8  05L
anjeay] ezeid 128 pungd

681 859'086 000'G.P 0 GLB'GLL 066 t¥1 £5.'v¥e 1Z6'82. Z# vAYY A39Y3IN TVLOL 681

881 859'086 000'G.p 0 GLB'GLL 066 ¥ £5.°%PT LZ6'8Z. T# BRly ULIpY g |eude]  zsLe ZL8 88l
Z# ealy pabrapy ZLg pung

18l ¥1Z'8/G'L 000'006 0 995061 059961 850'LES ¥6E299'L L# Y3y d39E3W TVLOL .81

98l vIT'8i5') 000'006 0 995'061 059°9G | 8G0'LEE ¥6E'Z99'L L# ESIY UILPY 9 [ENdeD 1518 LLg 981
L# B2ty pafilap 118 pung

"ON V101 adlAIeg sabieyn S82IAI3S %Y S1S0D IVIOL aweN Juawedag/pun "ON "ON 'ON

20-20 Ad jenden Jq9qQ [ervodg saiddng  |suuosiag £0-90 Ad ydag  cpuny
‘sjelsajel

ADNIOV INJWJOT3AIATH ALINNININOD TIVLId 1390N9 A31d0av 80-20 Ad
SONIMdS WIVd 4O ALID




RESOLUTION NO. 1328

A RESOLUTION OF THE COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT

AGENCY OF THE CITY OF PALM SPRINGS, CALIFORNIA,

APPROVING A BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2007-2008.
WHEREAS, a budget for the fiscal year 2007-2008 has been prepared by the Community
Redevelopment Agency, Director of Community & Economic Development, and the Agency
Treasurer; and

WHEREAS, the Community Redevelopment Agency has examined said budgets and
conferred with the Community Redevelopment Agency Executive Director; and

WHEREAS, the Community Redevelopment Agency, after due deliberation and
consideration, agrees with the budget recommended; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Health & Safety Code Section 33334.3 (d), the Agency hereby
finds and determines that the planning and administrative expenses to be paid from the
Low and Moderate Income Housing Fund for each redevelopment project are necessary for
the production, improvement or preservation of low and moderate income housing and are
not disproportionate to the amounts budgeted for the costs of production, improvement or
preservation of that housing; and

WHEREAS, the Agency's planning and administrative expenses paid from the Low and
Moderate income Housing Fund for the production, improvement or preservation of low and
moderate income housing pay for a portion of staff and legal costs necessary to facilitate
new construction projects and administer individual rehabilitation and purchase programs,
land and property acquisition and disposition, multi-government agreements, and bond
issues related to low and moderate income housing.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Community Redevelopment Agency of the
City of Palm Springs as follows:

Section 1. That the budget in the amount of $19,097,262 be approved for the following

pUrposes:
Capital & Admin. Debt Service

Merged Area No. 1 $1,578,274 $ 8,776,929
Merged Area No. 2 980,658 4,561,429
Low & Mod. Income Housing 3,092 492 0
Plaza Theatre 107,480 0
$ 5,758,904 $ 13,338,358

Page &



Resolution No 1328
Page 2

Section 2. That the Finance Director of the City of Palm Springs is authorized to record
the budget and such other accounting entries as may be necessary for proper
accounting treatment in accordance with rules and regulations applicable to
other City of Palm Springs funds.

Section 3. That the Work Program for Low and Moderate Income Program in Fiscal
Year 2007-2008 is as follows, including total Agency assistance committed:

CVHC Rosa Parks Blvd. Project $ 610,000
Indian/San Rafael Multi-Family For-Sale Project $ 500,000
Unscheduled Capital Projects $ 200,000
Tahquitz Court Apartments $ 225,000
Desert Hightand Infill Program (Phase 1) $ 200,000
Vista Sunrise Street Improvements $ 125,000
Blighted Future Housing Site Abatement $ 125,000
Energy Efficiency Program $ 100,000
Home Improvement Program (HIP) $ 50,000
Riverside County Admin Fee $ 25,000

Section 4.  That the accomplishments of the Low and Moderate Income Program in
Fiscal Year 2006-2007 are as follows:

¢ Vista Sunrise Special Needs Apartments. The project was completed in
2006-07 and has begun leasing. Riverside County has also commenced
construction of the adjacent Family Care Center.

e Desert Highland Infill Program. Century Crowell Communities has
completed and sold the first five homes in the program; the second
developer will commence construction in July, 2007 on four more homes.

o Coyote Run Apartments Expansion. The project was completed in 2006-
07 and has begun leasing.

» Tahguitz Court Apartments. The Agency made a preliminary commitment
of the rehabilitation of this 108-unit apartment complex with a multi-year
commitment of $2.8 million. The project is applying for bond funds and
4% Low Income Housing Tax Credits. The project is expected to receive
its funding in the 2007-08 year.

Page 7



Resolution No. 1328
Page 3

ADOPTED THIS 6th day of June, 2007,

COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
CITY OF PALM SPRINGS, CALIFORNIA

Chair

ATTEST:

Assistant Secretary

CERTIFICATION

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE ) ss.
CITY OF PALM SPRINGS )

I, JAMES THOMPSON, Assistant Secretary of the Community Redevelopment Agency of
the City of Palm Springs, hereby certify that Resolution No. 1328 is a full, true and correct
copy, and was duly adopted at a regular meeting of the Community Redevelopment
Agency of the City of Palm Springs on June 6, 2007 by the following vote:

AYES:
NOES:
ABSENT:
ABSTAIN:

James Thompson, Assistant Secretary
Community Redevelopment Agency
City of Palm Springs, California

Page 8





